Seshadripuram Educational Trust

SESHADRIPURAM DEGREE COLLEGE

Affiliated to the University of Mysore and Approved by AICTE

i ISO 9001:2015 Certified | NAAC Accredited B++

INSSNs No 25 & 26 Outer Ring Road Hebbal Mysuru — 570017 & 0821 - 2970536
Website : www.sdcmysore.ac.in  Email : info@sdcmysore.ac.in

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME UNIT

No. of
No. of NSS
Sl hours Volunt
Date . el eers Nature of Work (Work Mention Shortly)
No Activities . .
Partici
Conducted
pated
Total
Name of the program: Free health Checkup camp
Date: 06-04-2024
Place: College Campus
Time :10.00AM
1 06-04-2024 3:00 158 Association with
Youth Red Cross Unit and Manipal Hospital, Mysore
Examinations conducted in the camp
Details of blood test, blood pressure, diabetes and other
consultations and medicines
Name of the program: Cleaning and watering
) program for plants in adopted Park
2 06-04-2024 200 6 Place: Lakmikantha Nagar Park
Time:10.00AM
Name of the program : Lok Sabha Elections: Voting
Awareness Jatha
Time :9.00AM
3 07-04-2024 3:00 30 Place: Srirangapatna
Association with : Achivers Academy, Sritangapatna
Jatha : Main Roads, Santhemala, Baburayana Koppalu,
Agrahara, Karighatta, Ganjam
Name of the program: Free health Checkup camp
Place: Govt School, Baburayana Koppalu
Time :10.00AM
Chief Guest: Smt. Tejwini, Professor, JSS College of
Physiotherapy
' Mrs. Lata, the village leader
4 15-04-2024 4:00 35 Smt. Asha, village leader
Gram Panchayat staff and villagers
Association with : JSS Physiotherapy College.
Examinations conducted in the camp
Physiotherapy, Gynaecology, Otolaryngology, Dental,
Speech and Hearing Impairment, Ayurveda
Name of the program: Jatha on main roads to mark
5 | 18-04-2024 4:00 g0 | World Heritage Day
Place: Srirangapatna
Time:10.00AM

1



https://www.sdcmysore.ac.in/download/ISO-9001-2015.pdf
https://www.sdcmysore.ac.in/download/certificate-of-1st-cycle-NAAC-accreditation.pdf
http://www.sdcmysore.ac.in/
mailto:info@sdcmysore.ac.in

Jatha: Main Roads of Srirangapatna
Important topics: Public awareness was created through
jatha and announcement.

02-05-2024

3:00

35

Name of the program: Cleanliness and Awareness
with the slogan “Plastic Free Manas Gangotri”.
Time:8.00AM

Place: Manasa Gangotri Campus, Mysuru
Inauguration:

Prof. N K Loknath

Vice — Chancellor

University of Mysore

Association with:

University of Mysore, National Service Scheme Unit

04-05-2024

3:00

20

Name of the program: Volunteers clearing branches
of trees that were washed away by torrential rains
accompanied by stormy winds.

Time:10.00AM

Place: Railway Station, Dasappa Circle, Muda Circle, JLB
Road

Association with: Mysore City Corporation

14-05-2024

3:00

20

Name of the program:“Yogotsava” as part of 10th
International Day of Yoga

Time: 7.00AM

Place: DMS Chandravan Ashram

Association with:

Karnataka Sanskrit University, Bangalore Sri Trinetra
International Yoga Study and Research Center and
Government Ayurveda Research Centre, Mysore
Divine presence:

Dr. Sri Sri Trinetra Mahanta Shivayogi Swami
Peethadhipatis, Baby Math and Chandravan Ashram
Inauguration:

Dr. Kumar, District Collectors

Chairmanship:

Dr. Ahalya S, Chancellor, Karnataka Sanskrit University,
Bangalore

25-05-2024

2:00

35

Name of the program: About palliative care
Time:10.00AM

Place: Palliative Care Centre, Mysore
Association with:

Red Cross unit and Palliative Care Centre

10

31-05-2024

3:00

40

Name of the program: World No Tobacco Day -
Public awareness was created by performing street
drama.

Time:10.00AM

Place: Small Clock Circle, Mysore

Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell, NSS,
NCC, Youth Red Cross

11

01-06-2024

7:00

35

Name of the program: Adventure Learning and
Trekking Program

Time:10.00AM

Place: Sri Chennappajji Hill, Channapatnam, Ramnagar
District




Association with: Adventure Club and Sports
Department

Guides:

Mr. Chandrasekhara, Adventure Coach
Activities:

Bull's Eye, Pipe line rope climbing, Trekking ,Burma
Bridge, Zip line, Blind fold

Name of the program: Cleanliness and plantation
program in the park adopted on the occasion of
World Environment Day

Time:10.00AM

Place: Park, Laxmikantanagar

Association with: Eco Club Green Mile and Internal

12| 05-06-2024 3:00 30 Quality Assurance Cell
Under his leadership:
Dr. Sowmya Erappa K,
Principal
Theme: Land Restoration, Desertification and
Drought Resilience
Name of the program: Anti-Tobacco Campaign,
Awareness Program
13 | 06-06-2024 2:00 50 Time:12.40PM
Place: College Premises
Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Name of the program: Cycle Jatha on the occasion of
World Environment Day
Time: 07.00AM
Place: Ranganatittu bird Sanctuary
Association with: Eco Club Green Mile and Internal
Quality Assurance Cell
) Chief guest: S N Sandesh Kumar
14 07-06-2024 6:00 30 Assistant Commissioner of Police City Crime Branch
Mysuru.
Santhosh M Ugar
Range Forest officer Wild life Range Mysuru
Guest of Honor: Ravi Kumar
National vice President,
Youth Hostel Association of India
Name of the program: 10th International Yoga day
Time: 08.00AM
Place: Kasturba Gandhi old Age Home, Areker,
) Sri Rangapatna Taluk Mandya
15 21-06-2024 2:00 34 Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Gandhi
Study Center
Theme : Yoga with Seniors in our Staff Development
Initiative
Name of the program: International day Against
Drug Abuse & lllicit Trafficking
Time: 08.00AM
16 | 26-06-2024 200 22 Place: Balarama Gate, Palace
Association with: University of Mysore NSS Cell, District
Administration
17 26-06-2024 1:00 35 Name of the program : International day Against

Drug Abuse & lllicit Trafficking

3




Time: 11.00AM

Place: College Campus

Association with: National cadet corps, Internal Quality
Assurance Cell

Theme: The evidence is clear: invest in prevention

Name of the program: Dengue Awareness Program
Time: 09.00AM
Place: Taluk Stadium Sri Rangapatna

18 | 05-07-2024 200 46 Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Rotary
Club and Achievers Academy.
Theme: Fight Dengue: Stay Alert, Stay Safe
Name of the program: International Seminar to
Commemorate 75th year of Gandhi Smarak nidhi
Time: 09.00AM
Place: Gandhi Bhavan, Bengaluru
Organized by: Karnataka Gandhi Smaraka Nidhi,
Bengaluru

From 23-08- Inal?gural Address: Shri Siddaramaiah

19 | 2024 to 25- -- 10 ) . .

Hon'ble Chief minister
08-2024

Government of Karnataka
Chief Guest: Shri H. K. Patil
Hon'ble Minister for Law and Parliamentary Affairs,
Legislation and Tourism, Government of Karnataka
Presided by: Shri Ramachandra Rahi
Chairman, Gandhi Smaraka Nidhi New Delhi
Name of the program: Helmet Awareness Program

20 | 11-09-2024 1:00 1so | [IMeO300PM
Place: College Premisses
Organized by: Apollo Hospital and 9.5 RED FM
Name of the program: Guru Namana Program
Time: 11.00AM
Place: Seminar Hall
Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell,
Department of Kannada
Chief Guest: Prof. Chidanada Gowda

21 13-09-2024 3:00 230 Retired Vice-Chancellors
Kuvempu University
Honourable presence: Smt. Tarini Chidananda
Gowda
Daughter of Kuvempu
Dr. Sowmya Erappa K
Principal
Name of the program: International Day of
Democracy: 58-km human chain in Mysuru
Time: 9.30AM

22 15-09-2024 2:00 135 Place: Balarama Gate
Organized by: Mysuru district administration,
Mysuru Zilla Panchayat, Mysuru City Corporation,
and other departments of the State government.

From 20-09- Name of the program: Annual Special Camp 2024-25
23 2024 to 26- -- 50 Place : Government Primary School,
09-2024 Halebeedu Village, Pandavapura Taluk Mandya District
54 | 02-10-2024 3:00 7 Name of the program: World Heart Day

Climbathon at Foothills of Chamundi Betta!

4




Time: 6:00AM
Place: Foothills of Chamundi Betta
Organized by: Manipal Hospital

25

03-10-2024

6:00

71

Name of the program: Mysuru Dasara (Volunteers)
Time: 8:00AM

Place: Mysuru Palace

Association with: Rohith D M,

Founder & CEO

NIRANTARA ACCESS

Volunteers: Student to validate Mysuru Dasara
Tickets using QR Scanners & authorise entry only to
the vide persons with Tickets or Gold cards in the
gallery for watching Jumboo Savari.

26

15-10-2024

5:00

494

Name of the program: Free Eye Camp

Time: 9.00AM

Place: College Seminar Hall

Association with: Dr. Agarwals Eye Hospital, Mysuru
Checkup: Eye related Checkup

27

17-10-2024

3:00

Name of the program: NSS Students participated Sri
Valmiki Jayanti

Time: 11.00AM

Place: Vignana Bhavan, Manasagangotri

University of Mysore.

Organised by: University of Mysore, NSS Cell

28

28-10-2024

3:00

100

Name of the program: Vigilance Awareness Week
2024

Time: 10.00AM

Place : College Seminar Hall

Chief Guest : ACP Sneha Raj N

CEN Mysore City

Dr. S Krishna Murthy

Un-Armed Combat Coach at Karnataka Police Academy
Association with: IQAC & NCC

29

29-10-2024

4:00

130

Name of the program: Awareness Rally on Green
Cracker- Free Deepavali

Time: 10.00AM

Rally Route: Basavanagudi Circle,

Hebbal, Mysore, and proceeded to Abhishek Circle,
M.G. Koppal

Association with: IQAC & NCC

30

07-11-2024

3:00

10

Name of the program: NSS Students participated
Kannada Rajyothsava Program

Time: 11.00AM

Place: University of Mysore.

Organised by: University of Mysore, NSS Cell

31

15-11-2024

3:00

68

Name of the program: NSS Students Visited to
RUDSETI, Mysuru

Time: 11.00AM

Place: Rudseti, Mysuru

Resource Person: Mr. Pual Raj

Trainer, Rudseti, Mysuru




32

18-11-2024

3:00

Name of the program: NSS Students participated
Kanakadasa Jayanti

Time: 11.00AM

Place: Senet Bhavan, Manasagangotri

University of Mysore.

Organised by: University of Mysore, NSS Cell

33

04-12-2024

6:00

Name of the program: District Level Yuvajanotsava
2024

Time: 09.30AM

Place: Chamundi Vihar Stadium

Organised by: District Administration & Zilla Panchayath,
Dept Youth Empowerment and Sports, My Bharath,
Neharu Yuva Kendra and University of Mysore NSS
Competition: Group Singing and Group Dance
Prize

Group Singing Il Prize

Cash Prize - ¥5000

Group Dance Il Place

Cash Prize - ¥2500

34

24-12-2024

3:00

55

Awareness Program on the Occasion of
National Consumer Day

Date : 24-12-2024

Time : 5.30PM

Place : Dasara Exhibition Ground

No of Participants : 55

Chief Guest

Mr. Bhami V Shenoy,

Founder of Mysore Consumer Council,
Mysore.

Association with

IQAC, NCC Unit and Grahakara parishath

35

From 16-01-
2025 to 22-
01-2025

05

National Integration Camp

Date : From 16-01-2025 to 22-01-2025
Place : National Service Scheme Unit
University of Mysore

No of Participants : 2

Organized by : University of Mysore

36

17-01-2025

2:00

60

A skit on Life of Swami Vivekananda Enacted
(National Youth Day)

Time : 10.00AM

Place: Vijaya Higher Primary school Hinkal
Association with: IQAC and Swami Vivekananda Study
centre

37

25-01-2025

1:00

75

National Voters Day
Time:10.00AM

Place: College Premises
Association with: IQAC and NCC

38

26-01-2025

3:00

60

Republic day

Time:08.00AM

Place: College Premises
Association with: IQAC and NCC
Chief guest : Sri B K Basavaraju

6




Assistant Commissioner
Bharath Scout and Guides

39

30-01-2025

1:00

45

Sarvodhaya Divas
Time:1:00 PM

Place: College Premises
Association with: IQAC

40

01-02-2025

3:00

56

Cancer Awareness Day
Walkathon 2025

Time: 6.30AM

Place: PES College Campus

41

05-02-2025

5:00

100

8th Voluntary Blood Donation Camp
In fond Memory of:Sri. K M Nanjappa
Former Mayor & Former President
Seshadripuram Educational Trust
Place: College Seminar Hall

Chief Guest:

Dr. P C Kumaraswamy

District Health officer, Mysuru

Guest of Honor:

Sri. Raju Chandrashekar

State Co-ordinator

Indian Red Cross Society

Presided by:

Nadoja Dr. Wooday P. Krishna
Honorary General Secretary
Seshadripuram Educational Trust
Association with: Indian Red Cross Society
Rotary Club of Mysore Midtown, IQAC

42

From 10-02-
2025 to 12-
02-2025

5:00

52

Paschima Vahini Sarvodhaya Mela

Time:09.00AM

Place: Sri Subramanya Kalyana Mantap, Srirangapatna
Organised by: Paschima Vahini Sarvodhaya Mela

43

12-02-2025

3:00

15

Skid on Forest Awareness Program
Tilte : Kaade Gudu

Time:4.00PM

Place: Varkodu, llwala Hobli, Mysuru

Association with :

District Forest Department and IQAC

44

From
15-02-2025
To 21-02-
2025

Our NSS Student Participated in National Integration
Camp

Place: Lead College of Management Campus, Olavakodi,
Dhoni Post, Palakkad, Kerala

Organized by: Calicut University, Kerala

45

16-02-2025

15

Swaccha Sarvekshan 2024, Kukkaralli Lake cleaning
Program.

Time:7.00AM

Place: Kukkarahalli Leke

Association with : Mysore City Corporation
Guest:

Sri. Shaikh Tanveer Asif,

IAS Commissioner of the Mysore City Corporation
Sri.Venkatesh.

Health officer, MCC

Sri. Mrutyunjay

7




Assistant executive Engineer environment Department,
MCC

46

17-02-2025

2:00

10

Name of the program:

NSS Volunteers Help a student as a scribe Exam.
Time:10.00AM

Place: Jayalakshmi Devi Composite Pre-University
College.

Organised by:

Arms Wide Open Charitable Trust (R) 2018

47

27-02-2025

3:00

215

Name of the program: A Workshop on “Scientific
Mindset and Literary Perspective”

Time: 9:00AM

Place: Seminar Hall

Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell and
Department of Kannada

48

28-02-2025

2:00

22

Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated
in National Science day

Time:11.00AM

Place: Crawford Hall, University of Mysore

Organised by: University of Mysore

Resource Person:

Dr. Radha Krishna V

Scientist, Aero science, URSC, ISRO Bangalore

49

From 04-03-
2025

to 08-03-
2025

Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated
in Yuvajanothsava Program

Place: Cenara College, Mangalore

Organized by: Mangalore University

50

From 04-03-
2025

to 08-03-
2025

Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated
in Inter District Youth Exchange Program.

Place: Dharwad.

Organized by: Neharu Yuva Kendra, Mysuru

51

09-03-2025

2:00

20

Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated
in Karnataka State Police Run

Time:5.30am

Place: Mysuru Palace

Organised by: Karnataka State Police

52

16-03-2025

4:00

20

Name of the program: Chamundi Hill Cleaning
Program

Time: 7.00AM

Place: Chamundi Hill

Organised by: Gandada Gudi Foundation, Karnataka
Chief Guest:

Yaduveer Krishnadatta Chamaraja Wadiyar, Member
of the Lok Sabha

53

From 17-03-
2025

to 21-03-
2025

Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated
in Yuvajanothsava Program

Place : NSS Bhavana, University of Mysore

Organized by: University of Mysore

54

17-07-2025

Name of the program: NSS State Award 2022-23
Time: 09.00 am
Place: Raja Bhavana, Bengaluru

54

17-07-2025

Name of the program: NSS State Award 2022-23
Time: 09.00 am

8




Place: Raja Bhavana, Bengaluru

54

17-07-2025

Name of the program: NSS State Award 2022-23
Time: 09.00 am
Place: Raja Bhavana, Bengaluru




