

SESHADRIPURAM DEGREE COLLEGE

Affiliated to the University of Mysore and Approved by AICTE ISO 9001:2015 Certified | NAAC Accredited B++

No 25 & 26 Outer Ring Road Hebbal Mysuru – 570017 2 0821 - 2970536

Website: www.sdcmysore.ac.in Email: info@sdcmysore.ac.in

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME UNIT

	TATIONAL SERVICE SCITETIE ONLY					
SI No	Date	No. of hours Activities Conducted	No. of NSS Volunt eers Partici pated Total	Nature of Work (Work Mention Shortly)		
1	06-04-2024	3:00	158	Name of the program: Free health Checkup camp Date: 06-04-2024 Place: College Campus Time:10.00AM Association with Youth Red Cross Unit and Manipal Hospital, Mysore Examinations conducted in the camp Details of blood test, blood pressure, diabetes and other consultations and medicines		
2	06-04-2024	2:00	6	Name of the program: Cleaning and watering program for plants in adopted Park Place: Lakmikantha Nagar Park Time:10.00AM		
3	07-04-2024	3:00	30	Name of the program: Lok Sabha Elections: Voting Awareness Jatha Time: 9.00AM Place: Srirangapatna Association with: Achivers Academy, Sritangapatna Jatha: Main Roads, Santhemala, Baburayana Koppalu, Agrahara, Karighatta, Ganjam		
4	15-04-2024	4:00	35	Name of the program: Free health Checkup camp Place: Govt School, Baburayana Koppalu Time:10.00AM Chief Guest: Smt. Tejwini, Professor, JSS College of Physiotherapy Mrs. Lata, the village leader Smt. Asha, village leader Gram Panchayat staff and villagers Association with: JSS Physiotherapy College. Examinations conducted in the camp Physiotherapy, Gynaecology, Otolaryngology, Dental, Speech and Hearing Impairment, Ayurveda		
5	18-04-2024	4:00	40	Name of the program: Jatha on main roads to mark World Heritage Day Place: Srirangapatna Time:10.00AM		

				Jatha: Main Roads of Srirangapatna Important topics: Public awareness was created through
				jatha and announcement.
				Name of the program: Cleanliness and Awareness
6	02-05-2024	3:00	35	with the slogan "Plastic Free Manas Gangotri". Time:8.00AM Place: Manasa Gangotri Campus, Mysuru Inauguration: Prof. N K Loknath Vice – Chancellor University of Mysore Association with: University of Mysore, National Service Scheme Unit
7	04-05-2024	3:00	20	Name of the program: Volunteers clearing branches of trees that were washed away by torrential rains accompanied by stormy winds. Time:10.00AM Place: Railway Station, Dasappa Circle, Muda Circle, JLB Road Association with: Mysore City Corporation
8	14-05-2024	3:00	20	Name of the program: "Yogotsava" as part of 10th International Day of Yoga Time: 7.00AM Place: DMS Chandravan Ashram Association with: Karnataka Sanskrit University, Bangalore Sri Trinetra International Yoga Study and Research Center and Government Ayurveda Research Centre, Mysore Divine presence: Dr. Sri Sri Trinetra Mahanta Shivayogi Swami Peethadhipatis, Baby Math and Chandravan Ashram Inauguration: Dr. Kumar, District Collectors Chairmanship: Dr. Ahalya S, Chancellor, Karnataka Sanskrit University, Bangalore
9	25-05-2024	2:00	35	Name of the program: About palliative care Time:10.00AM Place: Palliative Care Centre, Mysore Association with: Red Cross unit and Palliative Care Centre
10	31-05-2024	3:00	40	Name of the program: World No Tobacco Day - Public awareness was created by performing street drama. Time:10.00AM Place: Small Clock Circle, Mysore Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell, NSS, NCC, Youth Red Cross
11	01-06-2024	7:00	35	Name of the program: Adventure Learning and Trekking Program Time:10.00AM Place: Sri Chennappajji Hill, Channapatnam, Ramnagar District

				Association with: Adventure Club and Sports Department Guides: Mr. Chandrasekhara, Adventure Coach Activities: Bull's Eye, Pipe line rope climbing, Trekking ,Burma Bridge, Zip line, Blind fold
12	05-06-2024	3:00	30	Name of the program: Cleanliness and plantation program in the park adopted on the occasion of World Environment Day Time:10.00AM Place: Park, Laxmikantanagar Association with: Eco Club Green Mile and Internal Quality Assurance Cell Under his leadership: Dr. Sowmya Erappa K, Principal Theme: Land Restoration, Desertification and Drought Resilience
13	06-06-2024	2:00	50	Name of the program: Anti-Tobacco Campaign, Awareness Program Time:12.40PM Place: College Premises Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell
14	07-06-2024	6:00	30	Name of the program: Cycle Jatha on the occasion of World Environment Day Time: 07.00AM Place: Ranganatittu bird Sanctuary Association with: Eco Club Green Mile and Internal Quality Assurance Cell Chief guest: S N Sandesh Kumar Assistant Commissioner of Police City Crime Branch Mysuru. Santhosh M Ugar Range Forest officer Wild life Range Mysuru Guest of Honor: Ravi Kumar National vice President, Youth Hostel Association of India
15	21-06-2024	2:00	34	Name of the program: 10th International Yoga day Time: 08.00AM Place: Kasturba Gandhi old Age Home, Areker, Sri Rangapatna Taluk Mandya Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Gandhi Study Center Theme: Yoga with Seniors in our Staff Development Initiative
16	26-06-2024	2:00	22	Name of the program: International day Against Drug Abuse & Illicit Trafficking Time: 08.00AM Place: Balarama Gate, Palace Association with: University of Mysore NSS Cell, District Administration
17	26-06-2024	1:00	35	Name of the program : International day Against Drug Abuse & Illicit Trafficking

				Time: 11.00AM Place: College Campus Association with: National cadet corps, Internal Quality Assurance Cell
				Theme: The evidence is clear: invest in prevention
18	05-07-2024	2:00	46	Name of the program: Dengue Awareness Program Time: 09.00AM Place: Taluk Stadium Sri Rangapatna Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Rotary Club and Achievers Academy. Theme: Fight Dengue: Stay Alert, Stay Safe
19	From 23-08- 2024 to 25- 08-2024		10	Name of the program: International Seminar to Commemorate 75th year of Gandhi Smarak nidhi Time: 09.00AM Place: Gandhi Bhavan, Bengaluru Organized by: Karnataka Gandhi Smaraka Nidhi, Bengaluru Inaugural Address: Shri Siddaramaiah Hon'ble Chief minister Government of Karnataka Chief Guest: Shri H. K. Patil Hon'ble Minister for Law and Parliamentary Affairs, Legislation and Tourism, Government of Karnataka Presided by: Shri Ramachandra Rahi Chairman, Gandhi Smaraka Nidhi New Delhi
20	11-09-2024	1:00	150	Name of the program: Helmet Awareness Program Time: 03.00PM Place: College Premisses Organized by: Apollo Hospital and 9.5 RED FM
21	13-09-2024	3:00	230	Name of the program: Guru Namana Program Time: 11.00AM Place: Seminar Hall Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Department of Kannada Chief Guest: Prof. Chidanada Gowda Retired Vice-Chancellors Kuvempu University Honourable presence: Smt. Tarini Chidananda Gowda Daughter of Kuvempu Dr. Sowmya Erappa K Principal
22	15-09-2024	2:00	135	Name of the program: International Day of Democracy: 58-km human chain in Mysuru Time: 9.30AM Place: Balarama Gate Organized by: Mysuru district administration, Mysuru Zilla Panchayat, Mysuru City Corporation, and other departments of the State government.
23	From 20-09- 2024 to 26- 09-2024		50	Name of the program: Annual Special Camp 2024-25 Place: Government Primary School, Halebeedu Village, Pandavapura Taluk Mandya District
24	02-10-2024	3:00	72	Name of the program: World Heart Day Climbathon at Foothills of Chamundi Betta!

				Time: 6:00AM Place: Foothills of Chamundi Betta
				Organized by: Manipal Hospital
				Name of the program: Mysuru Dasara (Volunteers)
				Time: 8:00AM
				Place: Mysuru Palace
				Association with: Rohith D M,
25	02 10 2024	C-00	71	Founder & CEO
25	03-10-2024	6:00	71	NIRANTARA ACCESS
				Volunteers: Student to validate Mysuru Dasara
				Tickets using QR Scanners & authorise entry only to
				the vide persons with Tickets or Gold cards in the
				gallery for watching Jumboo Savari.
				Name of the program: Free Eye Camp
				Time: 9.00AM
26	15-10-2024	5:00	494	Place: College Seminar Hall
				Association with: Dr. Agarwals Eye Hospital, Mysuru
				Checkup: Eye related Checkup
				Name of the program: NSS Students participated Sri
				Valmiki Jayanti
27	17-10-2024	3:00	2	Time: 11.00AM
		3.00	_	Place: Vignana Bhavan, Manasagangotri
				University of Mysore.
				Organised by: University of Mysore, NSS Cell
				Name of the program: Vigilance Awareness Week
				2024
				Time: 10.00AM
20	20 10 2024	2.00	100	Place : College Seminar Hall
28	28-10-2024	3:00	100	Chief Guest : ACP Sneha Raj N
				CEN Mysore City Dr. S Krishna Murthy
				Un-Armed Combat Coach at Karnataka Police Academy
				Association with: IQAC & NCC
				Name of the program: Awareness Rally on Green
				Cracker- Free Deepavali
				Time: 10.00AM
29	29-10-2024	4:00	130	Rally Route: Basavanagudi Circle,
23	23-10-2024	4.00	130	Hebbal, Mysore, and proceeded to Abhishek Circle,
				M.G. Koppal
				Association with: IQAC & NCC
				Name of the program: NSS Students participated
				Kannada Rajyothsava Program
30	07-11-2024	3:00	10	Time: 11.00AM
				Place: University of Mysore.
				Organised by: University of Mysore, NSS Cell
				Name of the program: NSS Students Visited to
				RUDSETI, Mysuru
	15-11-2024	3:00	68	Time: 11.00AM
31				Place: Rudseti, Mysuru
				Resource Person: Mr. Pual Raj
				Trainer, Rudseti, Mysuru

32	18-11-2024	3:00	6	Name of the program: NSS Students participated Kanakadasa Jayanti Time: 11.00AM Place: Senet Bhavan, Manasagangotri University of Mysore. Organised by: University of Mysore, NSS Cell
33	04-12-2024	6:00	5	Name of the program: District Level Yuvajanotsava 2024 Time: 09.30AM Place: Chamundi Vihar Stadium Organised by: District Administration & Zilla Panchayath, Dept Youth Empowerment and Sports, My Bharath, Neharu Yuva Kendra and University of Mysore NSS Competition: Group Singing and Group Dance Prize Group Singing II Prize Cash Prize - ₹5000 Group Dance III Place Cash Prize - ₹2500
34	24-12-2024	3:00	55	Awareness Program on the Occasion of National Consumer Day Date: 24-12-2024 Time: 5.30PM Place: Dasara Exhibition Ground No of Participants: 55 Chief Guest Mr. Bhami V Shenoy, Founder of Mysore Consumer Council, Mysore. Association with IQAC, NCC Unit and Grahakara parishath
35	From 16-01- 2025 to 22- 01-2025		05	National Integration Camp Date: From 16-01-2025 to 22-01-2025 Place: National Service Scheme Unit University of Mysore No of Participants: 2 Organized by: University of Mysore
36	17-01-2025	2:00	60	A skit on Life of Swami Vivekananda Enacted (National Youth Day) Time: 10.00AM Place: Vijaya Higher Primary school Hinkal Association with: IQAC and Swami Vivekananda Study centre
37	25-01-2025	1:00	75	National Voters Day Time:10.00AM Place: College Premises Association with: IQAC and NCC
38	26-01-2025	3:00	60	Republic day Time:08.00AM Place: College Premises Association with: IQAC and NCC Chief guest: Sri B K Basavaraju

				Assistant Commissioner
				Bharath Scout and Guides
39	30-01-2025	1:00	45	Sarvodhaya Divas Time:1:00 PM Place: College Premises Association with: IQAC
40	01-02-2025	3:00	56	Cancer Awareness Day Walkathon 2025 Time: 6.30AM Place: PES College Campus
41	05-02-2025	5:00	100	8th Voluntary Blood Donation Camp In fond Memory of:Sri. K M Nanjappa Former Mayor & Former President Seshadripuram Educational Trust Place: College Seminar Hall Chief Guest: Dr. P C Kumaraswamy District Health officer, Mysuru Guest of Honor: Sri. Raju Chandrashekar State Co-ordinator Indian Red Cross Society Presided by: Nadoja Dr. Wooday P. Krishna Honorary General Secretary Seshadripuram Educational Trust Association with: Indian Red Cross Society Rotary Club of Mysore Midtown, IQAC
42	From 10-02- 2025 to 12- 02-2025	5:00	52	Paschima Vahini Sarvodhaya Mela Time:09.00AM Place: Sri Subramanya Kalyana Mantap, Srirangapatna Organised by: Paschima Vahini Sarvodhaya Mela
43	12-02-2025	3:00	15	Skid on Forest Awareness Program Tilte: Kaade Gudu Time:4.00PM Place: Varkodu, Ilwala Hobli, Mysuru Association with: District Forest Department and IQAC
44	From 15-02-2025 To 21-02- 2025		1	Our NSS Student Participated in National Integration Camp Place: Lead College of Management Campus, Olavakodi, Dhoni Post, Palakkad, Kerala Organized by: Calicut University, Kerala
45	16-02-2025		15	Swaccha Sarvekshan 2024, Kukkaralli Lake cleaning Program. Time:7.00AM Place: Kukkarahalli Leke Association with: Mysore City Corporation Guest: Sri. Shaikh Tanveer Asif, IAS Commissioner of the Mysore City Corporation Sri.Venkatesh. Health officer, MCC Sri. Mrutyunjay

				Assistant executive Engineer environment Department, MCC
46	17-02-2025	2:00	10	Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Help a student as a scribe Exam. Time:10.00AM Place: Jayalakshmi Devi Composite Pre-University College. Organised by: Arms Wide Open Charitable Trust (R) 2018
47	27-02-2025	3:00	215	Name of the program: A Workshop on "Scientific Mindset and Literary Perspective" Time: 9:00AM Place: Seminar Hall Association with: Internal Quality Assurance Cell and Department of Kannada
48	28-02-2025	2:00	22	Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated in National Science day Time:11.00AM Place: Crawford Hall, University of Mysore Organised by: University of Mysore Resource Person: Dr. Radha Krishna V Scientist, Aero science, URSC, ISRO Bangalore
49	From 04-03- 2025 to 08-03- 2025		1	Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated in Yuvajanothsava Program Place: Cenara College, Mangalore Organized by: Mangalore University
50	From 04-03- 2025 to 08-03- 2025		9	Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated in Inter District Youth Exchange Program. Place: Dharwad. Organized by: Neharu Yuva Kendra, Mysuru
51	09-03-2025	2:00	20	Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated in Karnataka State Police Run Time:5.30am Place: Mysuru Palace Organised by: Karnataka State Police
52	16-03-2025	4:00	20	Name of the program: Chamundi Hill Cleaning Program Time: 7.00AM Place: Chamundi Hill Organised by: Gandada Gudi Foundation, Karnataka Chief Guest: Yaduveer Krishnadatta Chamaraja Wadiyar, Member of the Lok Sabha
53	From 17-03- 2025 to 21-03- 2025		1	Name of the program: NSS Volunteers Participated in Yuvajanothsava Program Place: NSS Bhavana, University of Mysore Organized by: University of Mysore
54	17-07-2025		1	Name of the program: NSS State Award 2022-23 Time: 09.00 am Place: Raja Bhavana, Bengaluru
54	17-07-2025		1	Name of the program: NSS State Award 2022-23 Time: 09.00 am

			Place: Raja Bhavana, Bengaluru
54	17-07-2025	 1	Name of the program: NSS State Award 2022-23 Time: 09.00 am Place: Raja Bhavana, Bengaluru